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The drivers and impacts of migration and labour mobility in origins and destinations: 

Building the evidence base for policies that promote safe, orderly and regular people’s 

and labour mobility for poverty reduction and sustainable development 

Friday 1 December 2017 – FAO Headquarters, Rome, Italy 

 

   

08:30-09:00 

Sheikh Zayed Center 

Registration 

09:00-09:15 
Opening remarks:  
Kostas Stamoulis, Assistant Director General, Economic and Social Department, FAO 

09:15-10:30 
Keynote speech:  
J. Edward Taylor, Agricultural and Resource Economics, University of California, Davis 

10:30-11:00  COFFEE BREAK 

11:00-12:30 

 PARALLEL SESSIONS 1 

Sheikh Zayed Center Transformation  

Iran room Macro 

Espace Gabon Risks 

12:30-13:30  LUNCH 

13:30-15:00 

 PARALLEL SESSIONS 2  

Sheikh Zayed Center Migration Impacts 1  

Iran room Migration Impacts 2 

Espace Gabon Migration Impacts 3 

15:00-15:30  COFFEE BREAK 

15:30-17:00 Sheikh Zayed Center 

PANEL DISCUSSION 

- Kostas Stamoulis (Chair), Assistant Director General, Economic and Social   

Department, FAO 

- Valerie Mueller, School of Politics and Global Studies, Arizona State University 

- J. Edward Taylor, Agricultural and Resource Economics, University of California, 

Davis  

- Frank Laczko, Director, Global Migration Data Analysis Centre, IOM  

- Mariama Awumbila, Professor, Centre for Migration studies, University of Ghana 

- Solveigh Hieronimus, McKinsey & Co., Refugees and migration, Welfare and 

Employment in Europe  

- Markus Goldstein, Lead Economist, World Bank, Gender Innovation Lab 

17:00-17:30 Sheikh Zayed Center 
Closing remarks:   

Kostas Stamoulis, Assistant Director General, Economic and Social Department, FAO 

17:30-19:00 Aventino room COCKTAIL 

 

ROOMS: Sheikh Zayed Center (Atrium); Iran room (B116); Espace Gabon (A024) 

 

 

 



 

Papers discussed during the technical workshop 

SESSION  PRESENTER DISCUSSANT 

Transformation  (Sheikh Zayed Center) 

Why Secondary Towns Can Be Important for 
Poverty Reduction – A Migrant’s Perspective  

by Luc Christiaensen, Bert Ingelaere, Joachim 
De Weerdt, and Ravi Kanbur 

 

Luc Christiaensen 

lchristiaensen@worldbank.org  

 

Jordan Chamberlin 

j.chamberlin@cgiar.org 

Rural-Rural Mobility, Land and Labor Markets 
in Zambia 

by Jordan Chamberlin, Nicholas J. Sitko, T. S. 
Jayne 

Jordan Chamberlin 

j.chamberlin@cgiar.org     

Leandro De Magalhaes (chair) 

Leandro.DeMagalhaes@bristol.ac.uk  

Social Insurance Barriers to Economic Growth 

by Leandro De Magalhaes, Dongya Koh, Raul 
Santaeulalia-Llopis, Yu Zheng 

Leandro De Magalhaes 

Leandro.DeMagalhaes@bristol.ac.uk    

Luc Christiaensen 

lchristiaensen@worldbank.org  

Macro (Iran room) 

Global Migration in the 20th and 21st 
Centuries: the Unstoppable Force of 
Demography  

by Thu Hien Dao, Frederic Docquier, Mathilde 
Maurel & Pierre Schaus 

 

Thu Hien Dao 

ThuHien.Dao@fao.org   

 

Martina Improta (chair) 

m.improta@ifad.org  

What Is the Link Between Hunger and 
Migration? 

by David Laborde, Livia Bizikova, Tess 
Lallemant and Carin Smaller  

David Laborde 

D.Laborde@cgiar.org   

George Rapsomanikis 

george.rapsomanikis@fao.org   

The role of public investment in agriculture in 
shaping rural-urban youth migration patterns 
of Sub-Saharan Africa 

by Martina Improta, Paul Winters 

Martina Improta 

m.improta@ifad.org   

David Laborde 

D.Laborde@cgiar.org   

Risks (Espace Gabon) 

The influence of climate variability on internal 
migration flows in South Africa  

by Marina Mastrorillo, Rachel Licker, 
Pratikshya Bohra-Mishra, Giorgio Fagiolo, 
Lyndon D. Estes, Michael Oppenheimer 

 

Marina Mastrorillo 

Marina.Mastrorillo@fao.org   

 

Solomon Asfaw (chair) 

Solomon.Asfaw@fao.org  

Commodity Price Volatility and Migration: 
Evidence from Rural Ethiopia  

by Yu Na Lee 

Yu Na Lee 

ylee13@uoguelph.ca   

Marina Mastrorillo 

Marina.Mastrorillo@fao.org    

Migration Impacts 1 (Sheikh Zayed Center) 

Moving towards a better future for your 
children? The impact of maternal migration on 
child-wellbeing in Tanzania  

by Lara Cockx  

Lara Cockx 

lara.cockx@kuleuven.be  

Paola Termine 

Paola.Termine@fao.org  

Emerging patterns of labour mobility in rural 
India: evidence on trends and processes from 

Floriane Bolazzi 

f.bolazzi@gmail.com  

Vladimir Hlasny (chair) 

vhlasny@gmail.com  
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SESSION  PRESENTER DISCUSSANT 

a longitudinal case study in Palanpur (Uttar 
Pradesh) 

by Floriane Bolazzi 

Return Migration and Social Mobility in 
MENA: Evidence from Labor Market Panel 
Surveys 

by Vladimir Hlasny, Shireen Al Azzawi 

Vladimir Hlasny 

vhlasny@gmail.com     

Floriane Bolazzi  

f.bolazzi@gmail.com  

Migration Impacts 2 (Iran room) 

Impacts of relative deprivation on 
occupational choices of rural youth in Ethiopia 

by Tekalign Sakketa, Niclas Gerber 

Tekalign Sakketa 

tekalign2003@gmail.com  

Antoine F. Dedewanou,  

finagnon-
antoine.dedewanou.1@ulaval.ca   

Child Nutritional Status: Effects of 
Remittances and Maternal Characteristics  

by Antoine F. Dedewanou, Hamed Sambo 

Antoine F. Dedewanou 

finagnon-
antoine.dedewanou.1@ulaval.ca  

Donato Romano (chair) 

donato.romano@unifi.it  

Disentangling the Impacts of International 
Migration on Household Food and Nutrition 
Security: Evidence from Bangladesh 

by Donato Romano 

Donato Romano 

donato.romano@unifi.it   

Tekalign Sakketa  

tekalign2003@gmail.com  

Migration Impacts 3 (Espace Gabon) 

Migration and Labor Force needs in modern 
agriculture: what drives states to implement 
temporary programs? A comparison between 
the case of Huelva (Spain) and Piana del Sele 
(Italy) 

by Yoan Molinero Gerbeau, Gennaro Avallone, 
Ana López-Sala 

Yoan Molinero Gerbeau 

yoan.molinero@cchs.csic.es   

Silvia Coderoni  

s.coderoni@staff.univpm.it   

Immigrant workforce in Italian agriculture: a 
farm-level analysis  

by Silvia Coderoni, E. Baldoni, R. Esposti 

Silvia Coderoni 

s.coderoni@staff.univpm.it  

Concetta Cardillo  

concetta.cardillo@crea.gov.it  

Farm typologies employing foreign workers in 
Italy: An analysis by means of micro-data 
census  

by Concetta Cardillo, Silvia Coderoni, Maria 
Carmela Macrì, Maria Angela Perito 

Concetta Cardillo  

concetta.cardillo@crea.gov.it  

Yoan Molinero Gerbeau (chair) 

yoan.molinero@cchs.csic.es  
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